Location:

Objectives:

Presenting
Sponsors:

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:45 PM

JUNIOR

LEADERSHIP
AAANMACOMB

\__—‘_\‘\
Leadership & Community Service
Thursday, July 29, 2021

Lake St. Clair MetroPark located at 31300 Metro Pkwy, Harrison Twp, MI 48045.

We will be meeting in the Welsh Activity Center, located near the path that takes you to the pool
and splash pad.

Please wear comfortable clothes.

Parking Passes will be sent out to get into the park. If you forget the pass, please give your name
to the attendant.

1. To learn from local leaders how they are impacting our community

2. To gain a better understanding of the nonprofit organizations in Macomb County and how you
can get involved

3. To recognize how you can positively impact those around you in the coming year

C_— v
§\\V//% Macomb HEALTHSYSTEM = -
s Community College 2 = :—;_FlrS'l'S'I'G'l'e
Education ® Enrichment ® Economic Development HENRY FORD = E-
Discover. Connect. Advance. MACOMB HOSPITALS "~ Your Hometown Bank

Check-in/Breakfast/Welcome Karen Smith (LM X), Executive
Director, Leadership Macomb

Leadership Panel Phil Gilchrist, Wes Ayer, Amy Persyn,
Canetha Amour-Porter, Tanya Grillo

Seen, Heard, Respected Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program
Manager, Leadership Macomb

Break

Executive Leadership Mark Hackel (LM 1l), Macomb County
Executive

Lunch

Round Table of Community Service MCREST, Blessings in a Backpack,
Macomb County Animal Control,
Turning Point, The Alabaster Gift,
Wigs 4 Kids of Michigan

Break




2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:15PM

3:45 PM

Big Family of Michigan- Foster Care Presentation

Easter Seals Jr. Board

Service Project: Cards for Service Men & Women
and notes for Friends of Foster Kids

Wrap-up/Dismissal

Chris Loria, Big Family of Michigan

Joshua Crook, Allie Smith, Maya
Telly, & Grace Teetzel, Easter Seals
Jr. Board Members

Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program
Manager, Leadership Macomb




