

Thursday, July 29, 2021

Lake St. Clair MetroPark located at 31300 Metro Pkwy, Harrison Twp, MI 48045.

We will be meeting in the Welsh Activity Center, located near the path that takes you to the pool

and splash pad.

Please wear comfortable clothes.

Parking Passes will be sent out to get into the park. If you forget the pass, please give your name

to the attendant.

Objectives: 1. To learn from local leaders how they are impacting our community

2. To gain a better understanding of the nonprofit organizations in Macomb County and how you

can get involved

Break

3. To recognize how you can positively impact those around you in the coming year

Presenting Sponsors:

1:45 PM







9:00 AM	Check-in/Breakfast/Welcome	Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb
9:15 AM	Leadership Panel	Phil Gilchrist, Wes Ayer, Amy Persyn, Canetha Amour-Porter, Tanya Grillo
10:00 AM	Seen, Heard, Respected	Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb
10:45 AM	Break	
11:00 AM	Executive Leadership	Mark Hackel (LM II), Macomb County Executive
12:00 PM	Lunch	LACCULIVE
12:30 PM	Round Table of Community Service	MCREST, Blessings in a Backpack, Macomb County Animal Control, Turning Point, The Alabaster Gift, Wigs 4 Kids of Michigan

2:00 PM	Big Family of Michigan- Foster Care Presentation	Chris Loria, Big Family of Michigan
2:45 PM	Easter Seals Jr. Board	Joshua Crook, Allie Smith, Maya Telly, & Grace Teetzel, Easter Seals Jr. Board Members
3:15 PM	Service Project: Cards for Service Men & Women and notes for Friends of Foster Kids	
3:45 PM	Wrap-up/Dismissal	Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb